Department of
Probation

NYC Department of Probation

ICM Plus RFP Pre-Proposal Conference
EPIN 7811910001

September 24, 2018 10 A.M - 12 P.M.

Speakers: Eileen Parfrey-Smith —Agency Chief Contracting Officer (DOP)
Audrey Wilson — Director (DOP)
Lena O’Brien (Mayor’s Office of Contract Services)

Attending Organizations:
1. Center for Court Innovation
2. Exalt Youth
3. Fedcap Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
4. Health People
5. The Center for Artistic Development
6. The Children’s Village
7
8
9
1

. The Osborne Association
Phipps Neighborhoods
. SCO Family of Services
0. Sheltering Arms Children and Family Services



